Website+www.jrm.org.in Phone. No (S.T.D.-03482) 247107 (Principal), 247244 (Office) Fax-03482-247244,

Email ID : principal @ jrm. org. in info @ jrm. org. in



# Jatindra-Rajendra Mahavidyalaya



## (NAAC ACCREDITED INSTITUTION) P.O.--Amtala ♦ Dist.--Murshidabad ♦ Pin Code-742121



Date.....

#### Mou/LINKAGES/COLABORATIONS

JATINDRA RAJENDRA MAHAVIDYALAYA

(Government Aided) Vill.- Amtala, P.O.-Amtala, Dist.-Murshidabad, West Bengal, Pin-742121 (Affiliated to the University of Kalyani) &

### DOMKAL GIRLS' COLLEGE

(Government Sponsored)

Domkal, Murshidabad, West Bengal, Pin- 742303 (Affiliated to the University of Kalyani)

Report on MoU/Linkages/Collaborations Activities (Session: 2022-2023)

- Institution(s) under MoU/Linkages/Collaborations: Jatindra Rajendra Mahavidyalaya & Domkal Girls College
- Date of agreement and duration: 11/03/2022 to 30/06/2025
- > Purpose of MoU/Linkages/Collaborations: to gain excellence in the academic areas of mutual interest.
- Activities Conducted: Both the institutions have promoted the exchange of faculty for common UG Honours & Programme Courses. (Detailed Report of faculty exchange is enclosed herewith)
- Outcomes: The Faculty Exchange programme between Jatindra Rajendra Mahavidyalaya and Domkal Girls College is a successful initiative that helped to enhance the teaching learning process of both colleges. Key highlights of the success include:
  - Knowledge Exchange: Visiting faculties from both colleges shared and brought back some valuable ideas and knowledge. This cross-pollination of expertise has contributed to a more robust academic environment.
  - ✓ Temporary Faculty Support: The exchange initiative provides temporary faculty support to the Departments where there is lack of sufficient teachers. The faculties of both colleges assist in teaching certain courses or portion of the syllabus.
  - Teaching Methodology Exposure: The exchange program has exposed students from both colleges to diverse teaching methodologies employed by visiting faculty members. This exposure enhances the overall educational experience, offering students a broader perspective on their academic journey.

The ongoing success of the Faculty Exchange Program underscores its importance in fostering collaboration, professional development, and the overall advancement of academic excellence in both *Jatindra Rajendra Mahavidyalaya* and *Domkal Girls College*. This initiative continues to be a valuable asset in strengthening the ties between our academic communities.

Gulali Bela

Geetali Bera Teacher-in-Charge Jatindra Rajendra Mahavidyalaya

Teacher-in-Charge Jatindra-Rajendra Mahavidyalaya P.O. Amtala, Dist. Murshidabad

has

Dr. Alak Kumar Das Principal Domkal Girls College PRINCIPAL Domkal Girls' College Domkal, Murshidabad

#### **Brief Report of Faculty Exchange Programme**

This is to certify that as a part of this **MoU/Linkages/Collaborations** both institutes have promoted faculty exchange programme for their mutual benefit. Following teachers have taken classes.

Class Details: Name of the Teacher	Designation	Affiliating Institution	Date	Semester	Course Code
prutendolin Biswas	Associate Photesso History	J. R. Mahonoroly Amitala Unschiolalead	aloya 11/03/22	SEM-VI	History DSE-I
Amal Sarkar	Asst. Professor English	J. R. Maharidyal Amtala Murshioloused	11/09/22	SEH-VI	Inglish CC-14

Class Details:							
Name of the Teacher	Designation	Affiliating Institution	Date	Semester	Course Code		
Chittarenjan Nashar	Asst. Aug of Bengali	Somkal Lirls Douege	14/03/22	SEM-VI	Bengahi C.C 14		
Chitralchann Bisros	Asst. Prof. 03 History	Jirls Dollege	14/03/22	SEM-W	Stortong C.C. 14		

Geelāle Borg

Geetali Bera Teacher-in-Charge Jatindra Rajendra Mahavidyalaya

Teacher-in-Charge Jatindra-Rajendra Mahavidyalaya P.O. Amtala, Dist. Murshidabad

Dr. Alak Kumar Das Principal Domkal Girls College PRINCIPAL Domkal Girls' College Domkal, Murshidabad